Under the SPD section entitled “WHAT THE PLAN IS WORTH TO YOU,” subsection C 
“Years of Benefit Credit” is replaced by the following: 

Years of Benefit Credit.  In order to determine the amount of Benefit Credits earned 
in any Plan Year in which you have at least three hundred seventy-five (375) Hours 
of Work, you are credited with a Benefit Credit or fraction thereof in tenths of a year 
determined in the following steps: 

(1) Determine the total dollar amount of contributions required to be made on 

your behalf during the Plan Year;